
 

 

 
 Trincomalee Campus, Eastern University, Sri Lanka 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
 

Rehabilitation and Improvement of Building and other Structures at 

Trincomalee Campus, Eastern University, Sri Lanka 
 

1. The Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee on behalf of the Trincomalee campus, Eastern 

University, Sri Lanka now invites sealed Bids from eligible and qualified Bidders for the works 

mentioned in the table given below at the Trincomalee Campus, Eastern University, Sri Lanka, 

Konesapuri, Nilaveli.  
 

SN Name of Work 

Construction 

period 

(Days) 

Required 

CIDA Valid 

Grade and 

the Specialty 

Construction 

cost 

 (SL Rs. Mn) 

Required 

Bid 

Security 

LKR 

Bid 

validity 

period 

(Days) 

Bid 

Security 

validity 

(Days) 

01. 

Renovation Works of 

old Buildings for FSM at 

Trincomalee Campus 

EUSL 

(LOT A, B, C, D, E) 

90 
C8 & above 

Buildings 
5.7 57,000.00 

77 

Up to 

31.07.2025 

105 

Up to 

28.08.2025 

02. 

Renovation Works of 

old Buildings for FSM at 

Trincomalee Campus 

EUSL 

(LOT F, G) 

90 
C8 & above 

Buildings 
6.4 64,000.00 

77 

Up to 

31.07.2025 

105 

Up to 

28.08.2025 

03. 

Improvement of roof 

ceiling at Information 

Technology and Library 

at Trincomalee Campus, 

EUSL 

105 
C8 & above 

Buildings 
4.0 40,000.00 

49 

Up to 

03.07.2025 

77 

Up to 

31.07.2025 

 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding Procedure, single stage, single envelop 

system. To be eligible for contract award the successful bidder should not have been blacklisted and all 

bidders shall be registered with the Construction Industry Development Authority (CIDA), under the grade 

and specialty given in the table above as mentioned against each work.    
 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Assistant Registrar, Capital Works, 

Trincomalee Campus, Eastern University, Sri Lanka, Konesapuri, Nilaveli, Phone 0262227373 and 

inspect the bidding documents free of charge at the above address from 09.00 am and 03.00 pm on any 

working days. 
 

5. A Complete set of bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on 

submission of a written application to the Assistant Registrar, Capital Works, Trincomalee Campus, 

Eastern University, Sri Lanka, Konesapuri, Nilaveli from 30/04/2025 until 14/05/2025 from 09.00 am to 

03.00 pm upon producing a receipt for the payment of a non-refundable fee of Rupees three thousand 

only (Rs.3,000.00) made by cash to the shroff of the Trincomalee Campus, Eastern University, Sri Lanka, 

Konesapuri, Nilaveli or in any branch of the People’s Bank to be credited to the Assistant Bursar, 

Trincomalee Campus A/C No. 066100172390446 with People’s Bank, Main Branch, Trincomalee.  
 

6. Bids (with duplicate copies) shall be delivered or sent by registered post to the address given below on or 

before 15/05/2025 at 02.00 pm. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened at the address given below 

soon after in the presence of the Bidders’ representative who choose to attend. 
  

Bids to be delivered to: The Chairman, 

   Regional Procurement Committee, 

   Trincomalee Campus, 

   Eastern University, Sri Lanka, Konesapuri,  

   Nilaveli, Trincomalee. 



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 

Received bids will be opened at: Board Room, Trincomalee Campus, Eastern University, Sri Lanka,  

       Konesapuri, Nilaveli, Trincomalee 

 

8. Bids shall be valid for a period mentioned in the table from the date for the closing of Bids or any extended 

period. Bids must be accompanied by bid security as mentioned in the above table. 

 
9. The bid security may be in the form of a bank draft from any commercial bank accepted by Central Bank of 

Sri Lanka and Construction Guarantee fund.  

 

10. Pre-Bid meeting will be held on 08/05/2025 at 2.00 pm & 2.30 pm in the Board Room at the Trincomalee 

Campus, Eastern University, Sri Lanka, Konesapuri, Nilaveli.  

 

11. The decision of the procurement committee is final for awarding contract. 

 

 Chairman,  

 Regional Procurement Committee, 

 Trincomalee Campus, 

 Eastern University, Sri Lanka. 

 Konesapuri, 

 Nilaveli, Trincomalee. 

  


